

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Writ Petition No.2197 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	16.02.2026	<u>MRK, J</u> Ms. V.Ganga Sri, learned counsel representing Sri Chinthapalli Srinivas, learned Standing Counsel for respondent No.7 submits that the papers were not served. Learned Government Pleader is directed to serve a set of papers to respondent No.7 in the interest of justice. Post the matter on 02.03.2026. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the respondents is directed to file their respective counter-affidavits. <u>MRK, J</u> BSK	