

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.2197 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	16.03.2026	<u>MRK, J:</u> No representation for the petitioner. Conversely, learned counsels for the respondents sought further time. Admittedly, on 02.03.2026, this Court passed the following order: <i>“Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Mines and Geology, takes notices and undertakes to file comprehensive counter for Respondents 1, 2 and 4.</i> <i>G.P. for Revenue appearing for respondent No.3.</i> <i>G.P. for Endowments appearing for respondent No.5.</i> <i>Learned counsel Ms.G.N.Umarani, appearing for respondent No.6.</i> <i>Sri Chinthapalli Srinivas, learned counsel intends to file vakalat and counter for respondent No.7.</i> <i>At the request made by learned counsels appearing for the respondents, post after two weeks. All the respondents are hereby directed to file their respective counters addressing the core issues raised by the petitioner with all relevant documents. Registry is directed to print the name of Sri Chinthapalli Srinivas, for R7.”</i> In view of the above, this Court is reiterating the above orders and hereby directed the respondents to comply the same. Failing which, Contd....	

Contr....

the 5th respondent shall be present before this Court on 01.04.2026 at 10.30 a.m.

The learned GP for Endowments is hereby directed to communicate this order to the respondents including the 5th respondent.

MRK,J
Rns

